

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

THE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE (AMS) TODAY ANNOUNCED THE FOLLOWING COMMODITY PURCHASE FOR DOMESTIC DISTRIBUTION. THE COMMODITIES WERE PURCHASED FOR DELIVERY APRIL, MAY, AND JUNE, 2018. THE CONTRACTING OFFICER WILL NOT CONSIDER ANY ADDITIONAL OR FURTHER OFFERS UNDER THIS SOLICITATION.

AMS WOULD LIKE TO EXTEND OUR APPRECIATION TO ALL BIDDERS FOR SHOWING AN INTEREST IN DOMESTIC PROGRAMS. QUESTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DOMESTIC PROCUREMENT DIVISION, PO BOX 419205, KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI, 64141-6205; TELEPHONE (816) 926-2610.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 8

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB	2,013,480.000 LB	\$0.2050 - \$0.2855	\$ 476,209.44
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK	495,000.000 LB	\$0.2231 - \$0.2231	\$ 110,434.50
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK	540,000.000 LB	\$0.2090 - \$0.2090	\$ 112,860.00
FLOUR BAKER HEARTH BLCH-BULK	540,000.000 LB	\$0.2274 - \$0.2274	\$ 122,796.00
FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK	90,000.000 LB	\$0.2249 - \$0.2249	\$ 20,241.00
FLOUR BREAD-BULK	225,000.000 LB	\$0.2230 - \$0.2230	\$ 50,175.00
FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN -BULK	1,260,000.000 LB	\$0.2348 - \$0.2365	\$ 297,837.00
FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN BAG-50 LB	172,800.000 LB	\$0.2858 - \$0.2888	\$ 49,645.44
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB	360,000.000 LB	\$0.1700 - \$0.2600	\$ 67,960.00
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-25 LB	129,600.000 LB	\$0.2448 - \$0.2448	\$ 31,726.08
FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-8/5 LB	128,520.000 LB	\$0.2760 - \$0.5100	\$ 55,520.64
FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB	216,000.000 LB	\$0.1959 - \$0.2327	\$ 47,083.68
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>6,170,400.000 LB</b>		<b>\$ 1,442,488.78</b>

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	-------

ARCHER-DANIELS-MIDLAND COMPANY  
4666 FARIES PARKWAY  
DECATUR, IL 62526  
Business Types : Large

12-3J14-18-P-0638  
4100014381

BEECH GROVE, IN

FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK

160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB	\$	0.2090
160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB	\$	0.2090
160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB	\$	0.2090
160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB	\$	0.2090
160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB	\$	0.2090

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2090
			170	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2090
			170	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2090
			180	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2090
			180	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2090
			180	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2090
			190	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2090
		<b>Subtotal</b>			540,000.000 LB	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			540,000.000 LB \$	112,860.00
12-3J14-18-P-0639 4100014382		CAMP HILL, PA				
		FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK				
			100	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2231
			100	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2231
			100	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2231
			110	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2231
			110	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2231
			110	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2231
			120	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2231
			120	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2231
			120	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2231
			130	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2231
			130	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2231
		<b>Subtotal</b>			495,000.000 LB	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			495,000.000 LB \$	110,434.50
12-3J14-18-P-0640 4100014383		HUDSON, NY				
		FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB				
			1520	INWOOD, NY	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2327

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			1530	INWOOD, NY	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2327
			1540	INWOOD, NY	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2327
			<b>Subtotal</b>		129,600.000 LB	
			FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN -BULK			
			520	MONROE, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2348
			530	MONROE, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2348
			<b>Subtotal</b>		90,000.000 LB	
			FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN BAG-50 LB			
			560	BROOKLYN, NY	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2858
			570	BROOKLYN, NY	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2858
			590	YORK, PA	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2888
			590	YORK, PA	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2888
			<b>Subtotal</b>		172,800.000 LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		392,400.000 LB \$	100,935.36
<b>Contractor Total</b>					1,427,400.000 LB \$	324,229.86

ARDENT MILLS, LLC  
Joshua Bowers  
Denver, CO 80202-1847  
Business Types : Large

12-3J14-18-P-0641  
4100014384

Cgattanooga, TN

FLOUR BREAD-BULK

330	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2230
330	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2230
330	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2230
340	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2230
360	MURFREESBO RO, TN	5,118.000 LB \$	0.2230
370	MURFREESBO RO, TN	39,882.000 LB \$	0.2230
<b>Subtotal</b>		225,000.000 LB	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
	<b>Contract Total</b>				225,000.000	LB \$	50,175.00
12-3J14-18-P-0642 4100014385		Galena Park, TX					
	FLOUR WHOLE WHEAT BAG-50 LB						
			1560	SAN ANTONIO, TX	43,200.000	LB \$	0.1959
			1570	SAN ANTONIO, TX	43,200.000	LB \$	0.1959
	<b>Subtotal</b>				86,400.000	LB	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				86,400.000	LB \$	16,925.76
12-3J14-18-P-0643 4100014386		Mt. Pocono, PA					
	FLOUR BAKER HEARTH BLCH-BULK						
			220	NORRISTOWN, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2274
			220	NORRISTOWN, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2274
			230	NORRISTOWN, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2274
			230	NORRISTOWN, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2274
			240	NORRISTOWN, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2274
			240	NORRISTOWN, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2274
			250	NORRISTOWN, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2274
			250	NORRISTOWN, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2274
			260	NORRISTOWN, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2274
			260	NORRISTOWN, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2274
			270	NORRISTOWN, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2274
			270	NORRISTOWN, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2274
	<b>Subtotal</b>				540,000.000	LB	
	FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK						
			300	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2249
			300	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000	LB \$	0.2249
					90,000.000	LB	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>Subtotal</b>						
FLOUR HIGH GLUTEN -BULK						
			400	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			400	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			410	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			410	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			410	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			420	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			430	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			430	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			440	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			450	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			450	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			460	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			470	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			470	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			480	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			480	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			480	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			480	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			480	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			490	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			490	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			490	NY BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			490	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			500	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			500	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			500	BROOKLYN, NY	45,000.000 LB \$	0.2365
			<b>Subtotal</b>		1,170,000.000 LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		1,800,000.000 LB \$	419,742.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					2,111,400.000 LB \$	486,842.76
<b>CENTRAL MILLING, L.L.C.</b>						
PO BOX 7						
RICHMOND, UT						
84333-0007						
Business Types : Small						
12-3J14-18-P-0644		RICHMOND, UT				
4100014387						
			<b>FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB</b>			
			910	HELENA, MT	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2460
			920	HELENA, MT	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2460
			<b>Subtotal</b>		85,680.000 LB	
			<b>FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-25 LB</b>			
			1410	LAS VEGAS, NV	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2448
			1420	LAS VEGAS, NV	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2448
			1430	LAS VEGAS, NV	43,200.000 LB \$	0.2448
			<b>Subtotal</b>		129,600.000 LB	
			<b>FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-8/5 LB</b>			
			1490	LINCOLN, NE	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2760
			<b>Subtotal</b>		42,840.000 LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		258,120.000 LB \$	64,627.20

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>Contractor Total</b>					258,120.000 LB	\$ 64,627.20

**GUIDRY LIASON GROUP,  
INC.  
33082 RHINE AVENUE  
TEMECULA, CA  
92592-1328  
Business Types : Small**

12-3J14-18-P-0645  
4100014388

5641 E Mariposa Road, KS

**FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB**

1310	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000 LB	\$	0.1700
1310	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000 LB	\$	0.1700
1320	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000 LB	\$	0.1700
1330	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000 LB	\$	0.1700
1330	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000 LB	\$	0.1700
1340	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000 LB	\$	0.1900
1350	Kansas City, MO	40,000.000 LB	\$	0.1900
1370	DAVENPORT, IA	20,000.000 LB	\$	0.2090
1380	GENEVA, IL	20,000.000 LB	\$	0.2090

**Subtotal**

320,000.000 LB

**Contract Total**

320,000.000 LB \$

57,560.00

12-3J14-18-P-0646  
4100014389

RICHMOND, UT

**FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT BLEND BAG-8/5 LB**

1460	HONOLULU, HI	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.5100
1470	HONOLULU, HI	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.5100

**Subtotal**

85,680.000 LB

**Contract Total**

85,680.000 LB \$

43,696.80

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>Contractor Total</b>					405,680.000 LB \$	101,256.80

STAFFORD COUNTY FLOUR  
MILLS DISTRIB  
PO BOX 270400  
LOUISVILLE, CO  
80027-1697

Business Types : Small

12-3J14-18-P-0647  
4100014390

HUDSON, KS

FLOUR ALL PURP ENRCH BLCH BAG-8/5 LB

630	LONG BEACH, CA	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2270
640	LONG BEACH, CA	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2270
660	SAN BERNARDINO, CA	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2270
680	ATHENS, GA	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2195
700	THOMASVILLE , GA	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2195
720	DES MOINES, IA	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2150
740	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2400
740	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2400
750	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2350
750	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2350
750	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2350
760	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2375
760	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2375
770	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2350
770	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2350
770	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2350
780	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2350
780	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2350
790	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2400
790	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2400
790	Nampa, ID	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2400
810	ALEXANDRIA, LA	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2325
830	BATON	42,840.000 LB	\$	0.2325



Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
				ROUGE, LA		
			850	BALTIMORE, MD	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2855
			870	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2050
			880	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2150
			890	Kansas City, MO	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2200
			940	FARGO, ND	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2295
			950	FARGO, ND	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2295
			970	ANTLERS, OK	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2100
			990	TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2225
			1000	TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2250
			1010	TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2225
			1020	TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2225
			1030	TAHLEQUAH, OK	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2250
			1050	PORTLAND, OR	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2600
			1060	PORTLAND, OR	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2600
			1080	PINE RIDGE, SD	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2215
			1100	SAN ANTONIO, TX	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2245
			1120	RICHMOND, VA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2600
			1140	VERONA, VA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2575
			1150	VERONA, VA	42,840.000 LB \$	0.2550
			1170	COWETA, OK	4,800.000 LB \$	0.2595
			1180	OKMULGEE, OK	28,440.000 LB \$	0.2595
			1190	WETUMKA, OK	9,600.000 LB \$	0.2595
			1210	LEXINGTON, KY	32,840.000 LB \$	0.2795
			1220	WILDER, KY	10,000.000 LB \$	0.2795
			1240	ELIZABETHTO	17,440.000 LB \$	0.2795

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
				WN, KY		
			1250	LOUISVILLE, KY	17,400.000 LB \$	0.2795
			1260	MAYFIELD, KY	8,000.000 LB \$	0.2795
			<b>Subtotal</b>		1,927,800.000 LB	
				FLOUR WHITE WHOLE WHEAT 100% BAG-8/5 LB		
			1290	Nampa, ID	40,000.000 LB \$	0.2600
			<b>Subtotal</b>		40,000.000 LB	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		1,967,800.000 LB \$	465,532.16
<b>Contractor Total</b>					1,967,800.000 LB \$	465,532.16